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CANADA SUPERIOR COURT

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL  

Commercial Division 

No.: 500-11-058645-207 IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF 
ARRANGEMENT AND COMPROMISE OF: 

FLIGHTHUB GROUP INC.

- and -

FLIGHTHUB SERVICE INC.

- and -

SSFP CORP.

- and -

JUSTFLY INC. 

- and - 

JUSTFLY CORP.

- and - 

11644670 CANADA INC.

Debtors/Applicants

- and -

MNP LTD

Monitor

SERVICE LIST (August 18, 2020) 
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Debtors/Applicants 

FlightHub Group Inc. 

FlightHub Service Inc. 

SSFP CORP. 

Justfly Inc. 

Justfly Corp. 

11644670 Canada Inc. 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
41st Floor 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 3V2 

Joseph Reynaud
514-397-3019 
jreynaud@stikeman.com

Rémi Leprévost 
514-397-6477 
rleprevost@stikeman.com

Simon Ledsham 
514-397-3385
sledsham@stikeman.com

FlightHub Group 
3333 Côte-Vertu Blvd. 
Suite 600 
Montréal, Québec H4R 2N1 
Attention: President 

Monitor 

MNP LTD 

Dentons Canada LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie 
39th Floor 
Montréal, Quebec H3B 4M7 

Ari Sorek 
514-878-8883 
ari.sorek@dentons.com

Charlotte Dion 
514-878-8816 
charlotte.dion@dentons.com

MNP LTD 
1155, René-Lévesque Blvd. W. 
19th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4V2 

Pierre Marchand 
514-906-4645
pierre.marchand@mnp.ca

The Toronto-Dominion Bank 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West 
Suite 900 
Montréal, Québec H3B 5H4 

Marc Duchesne 
514-954-3102 
mduchesne@blg.com

The Toronto-Dominion Bank 
1350 René-Lévesque Blvd. W. 
7th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3G 1T4 
Fax: 514-289-0454 
Attention: Director, National Accounts 
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11656511 Limited Partnership 
11656511 Canada Inc. 

Nick Hart 
nickhart_25@hotmail.com

Canada Revenue Agency 
Canada Revenue Agency 
c/o Ministry of Justice of Canada 
Tax Litigation Directorate 
200, René Lévesque Blvd. West 
Complexe Guy-Favreau 
East Tower, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 

Chantal Comtois
Chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca

L’Agence du revenu du Québec  
LARIVIÈRE MEUNIER 
c/o: Me Daniel Cantin 
3800, rue de Marly 
Secteur 5-2-8 
Québec, Québec G1X4A5 
Fax: 418 577-5327 
Email: Notif-Quebec@revenuquebec.ca

Daniel Cantin 
418 652-5245 
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca

Registre des droits personnels et réels mobiliers  
Registre des droits personnels et réels mobiliers 
Direction des registres et de la certification, 
ministère de la Justice 
1, Notre-Dame Road East 
Suite 7.07 
Montréal, Québec H2Y 1B6 
Email: services@rdprm.gouv.qc.ca

Bernard, Roy (Justice-Québec)
bernardroy@justice.gouv.qc.ca

PEI Registrar of Deeds 
Taxation and Property Records 
1st Floor Shaw South, 95 Rochford Street 
P.O. Box 2000 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island C1A 7N8 
Attention: Registrar of Deeds 
Phone: 902-368-4070 
Fax: 902-368-6164 
Email: taxandland@gov.pe.ca

Department of Justice and Public Safety 
4th Floor South, Shaw Building 
95 Rochford Street 
PO Box 2000 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island C1A 7N8 
Phone: 902-368-4550 
Fax: 902-368-5283 
Email: DeptJPS@gov.pe.ca
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Delaware Department of Justice (Attorney General) 
Delaware Department of Justice, Civil Division 
Carvel State Building 
820 N. French St. 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Phone: (302) 577-8400 
Fax: (302) 577-6630 
Email: attorney.general@delaware.gov

Google 
BoyneClarke LLP 
99 Wyse Road 
Suite 600 
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3A 4S5 

Tim Hill
902-460-3442 
thill@boyneclarke.ca

CSA Travel Protection 
Generali Global Assistance & Insurance Services 
P.O. Box 939057 
San Diego, California 92193-9057 

Amanda Lorenz 
amanda.lorenz@us.generaliglobalassistance.com

Competition Bureau 
Competition Bureau 
Place du Portage 
21st Floor 
50 Victoria Street, Phase I 
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0C9 
Attention: Senior Deputy Commissioner of 
Competition, Cartels and Deceptive Marketing 
Practices Branch 
Fax: 819-956-2836 

Josephine A. L. Palumbo 
819-953-3902 
josephine.palumbo@canada.ca

Paul Klippenstein 
819-934-2672 
paul.klippenstein@canada.ca
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People for the State of California Office of the City Attorney 
1390 Market Street 
7th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94102 

Dennis J. Herrera 
cityattorney@sfcityatty.org

Ronald P. Flynn 
ronald.flynn@sfcityatty.org

Yvonne R. Mere 
yvonne.mere@sfcityatty.org

Matthew D. Goldberg 
matthew.goldberg@sfcityatty.org

Molly J. Alarcon 
molly.alarcon@sfcityatty.org

Kevin Yeh
kevin.yeh@sfcityatty.org

Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust 
Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust 
Complexe Jules-Dallaire – T3 
2820 Laurier Boulevard 
Suite 850 
Québec, Québec G1V 0C1 

Manon Deslauriers 
manon.deslauriers@cominar.com

Andrée Lemayroux
andree.lemayroux@cominar.com

Yohan Li
yohan.li@cominar.com

Greene Radovsky Maloney Share & Hennigh LLP Greene Radovsky Maloney Share & Hennigh LLP 
1 Front Street 
Suite 3200 
San Francisco, California 94111 

Edward J. Tredinnick 
etredinnick@greeneradovsky.com
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Department of Transportation Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E. 
Washington, District of Columbia 20590 

Kimberly Graber 
kimberly.graber@dot.gov

Langlois Lawyers, LLP 
1250 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
20th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8 

Isabelle Desharnais
isabelle.desharnais@langlois.ca

Eugénie Lefebvre
eugenie.lefebvre@langlois.ca

Civil Division, United States Department of Justice Civil Division, United States Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 875 Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, District of Columbia 20044 

Andrea Handel 
andrea.handel@usdoj.gov

Whitney Hayes  
whitney.hayes@usdoj.gov

McDonald Hopkins LLC McDonald Hopkins LLC 
300 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 1400 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Marc Carmel
312-642-1484 
mcarmel@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Kugler Kandestin LLP Kugler Kandestin LLP 
1, Place Ville-Marie 
Suite 1170 
Montréal, Québec H3B 2A7 

Gerald F. Kandestin 
514-878-2861 ext. 111 
gkandestin@kklex.com

Jeremy Cuttler 
514-878-2861 ext. 110 
jcuttler@kklex.com

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie 
Suite 2500 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 1R1 

Luc Morin
luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com

Arad Mojtahedi 

arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com
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BORDEN LADNER Gervais s.e.n.c.r.l.,s.r.l. BORDEN LADNER Gervais s.e.n.c.r.l.,s.r.l. 
1000 de la Gauchetière Ouest 
Bureau 900 
Montréal, Qc H3B 5H4 

Me Panagiota Kyres 
pkyres@blg.com

Me François Gagnon 
fgagnon@blg.com
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